
Marian (Wis.) (1-1) -vs- Carroll (WI) (1-0)
2/25/2026 at Waukesha, WI ()

 
 

 
 
Marian (Wis.) Goals: Chloe Yanez (2) 
Assists:
 
Carroll (WI) Goals: Lauren Fricke (3); Elaina Phaneuf (2); Paige Helms (2); Rebecca Hallman (2); Elizabeth Wang (2); Sierra Skack (1);
Elizabeth Mueller (1); Samantha Hurd (1); McKenzie DeFord (1); Lilly Fujioka (1) 
Assists: Sierra Skack (5); Elizabeth Wang (3); Paige Helms (2); Rebecca Hallman (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Paige Helms 1st/02:43; Grace Tumilty 1st/02:10; McKenzie DeFord 1st/01:23; Elizabeth Van Ryzin 2nd/02:14; Teah Rupp
3rd/13:36; Elizabeth Van Ryzin 3rd/04:44; Elizabeth Mueller 3rd/02:24; Shaelyn Klassen 4th/08:56; Elizabeth Van Ryzin 4th/02:56;
Elizabeth Wang 4th/01:51
Officials: Charlie Grey

Date: 2/25/2026
Attendance: 41

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Marian (Wis.) 0 0 0 2 2
Carroll (WI) 7 6 2 1 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Marian (Wis.) 0 2 1 2 5
Carroll (WI) 14 10 4 1 29

Shots On Goal
Marian (Wis.) 0 0 1 2 3
Carroll (WI) 11 8 2 1 22

Saves
Marian (Wis.) 4 2 1 0 7
Carroll (WI) 0 0 1 0 1

Turnovers
Marian (Wis.) 11 4 9 5 29
Carroll (WI) 5 4 6 5 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Marian (Wis.) 2-8 3-5 5-7 2-3 12-23
Carroll (WI) 3-3 4-4 7-7 2-3 16-17

Ground Balls
Marian (Wis.) 8 3 7 3 21
Carroll (WI) 10 4 7 5 26

Draw Controls
Marian (Wis.) 1 1 2 1 5
Carroll (WI) 5 4 1 2 12

Free-Position Shots
Marian (Wis.) 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll (WI) 0 1 1 0 2

Fouls
Marian (Wis.) 2 1 2 1 6
Carroll (WI) 0 1 0 4 5



Marian (Wis.) 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Cielo Martinez 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 0 0
5 Chloe Yanez 2 0 2 3 1 4 1 2 0
6 Merel Nagelkerke 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Shaelyn Klassen 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 0
9 Tamar Molenaar 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ellie Braman 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
12 Haylie Ochoa 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 1
13 Talia Bellotti 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 1
17 Justice Cole 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
18 Elizabeth Van Ryzin 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
20 Gianna PruDe 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
30 Emma Johnson 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 2 5 21 29 11 5 0-0 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Emma Johnson 57:38 16 7 L



Carroll (WI) 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Teah Rupp 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
4 Sierra Skack 1 5 6 2 0 6 0 0 0
6 Elaina Phaneuf 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0
8 Grace Tumilty 0 0 0 0 8 1 7 1 0
10 Paige Helms 2 2 4 5 2 0 1 3 0
11 Keira Ruys 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
12 Lilly Parrott 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
18 Lauren Fricke 3 0 3 4 4 1 4 0 1
19 Elizabeth Wang 2 3 5 6 0 5 1 0 0-1 0
24 Samantha Hurd 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 8 1
25 Devon Duym 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
28 Sierra Langkamp 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Elizabeth Mueller 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
13 Rebecca Hallman 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
15 Emma Kimps 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
17 Sela McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 McKenzie DeFord 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
67 Lilly Fujioka 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1-1 1

Totals 16 11 27 29 26 20 21 12 1-2 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Devon Duym 57:38 2 1 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MARIAN CARROLL
1st 12:18 Elaina Phaneuf (2) Sierra Skack 0 1
1st 09:34 Lauren Fricke (2) Sierra Skack 0 2
1st 09:03 Elizabeth Wang (4) Paige Helms 0 3
1st 07:46 Paige Helms (3) Elizabeth Wang 0 4
1st 05:13 Lauren Fricke (3) Sierra Skack 0 5
1st 04:25 Lauren Fricke (4) Elizabeth Wang 0 6
1st 03:55 McKenzie DeFord (1) Unassisted 0 7
2nd 14:26 Elizabeth Wang (5) Rebecca Hallman 0 8
2nd 13:33 Sierra Skack (3) Elizabeth Wang 0 9
2nd 11:21 Rebecca Hallman (4) Paige Helms 0 10
2nd 03:25 Paige Helms (4) (UP) Unassisted 0 11
2nd 01:32 Elizabeth Mueller (1) (UP) Sierra Skack 0 12
2nd 00:14 Rebecca Hallman (5) Unassisted 0 13
3rd 10:13 Elaina Phaneuf (3) Sierra Skack 0 14
3rd 07:52 Lilly Fujioka (1) Unassisted 0 15
4th 14:01 Chloe Yanez (3) Unassisted 1 15
4th 06:07 Chloe Yanez (4) Unassisted 2 15
4th 04:52 Samantha Hurd (1) Unassisted 2 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 02:43 CARROLL Paige Helms GREEN CARD
1st 02:10 CARROLL Grace Tumilty GREEN CARD
1st 01:23 CARROLL McKenzie DeFord GREEN CARD
2nd 02:14 MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin GREEN CARD
3rd 13:36 CARROLL Teah Rupp GREEN CARD
3rd 04:44 MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:24 CARROLL Elizabeth Mueller YELLOW CARD
4th 08:56 MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen GREEN CARD
4th 02:56 MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin YELLOW CARD
4th 01:51 CARROLL Elizabeth Wang YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MARIAN Emma Johnson at goalie for MARIAN.
15:00 CARROLL Devon Duym at goalie for CARROLL .
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Paige Helms.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang.
13:44 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Ellie Braman.
13:33 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Cielo Martinez (caused by Grace Tumilty).
13:04 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
13:00 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Sierra Skack, SAVE Emma Johnson
12:49 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa (caused by Grace Tumilty).
12:31 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
12:18 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Elaina Phaneuf (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sierra Skack, goal number 2 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 1
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang (caused by Shaelyn Klassen).
11:48 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Emma Johnson.
-- MARIAN Foul on MARIAN Justice Cole.
11:06 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elaina Phaneuf WIDE
11:02 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Emma Johnson.
10:52 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Chloe Yanez (caused by Lauren Fricke).
10:36 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Paige Helms.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Sierra Skack.
09:57 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa (caused by Paige Helms).
09:46 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Paige Helms.
09:34 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke, Assist by Sierra Skack, goal number 2 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 2
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
09:03 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang, Assist by Paige Helms, goal number 4 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 3
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Sierra Skack (caused by Cielo Martinez).
08:22 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Cielo Martinez.
08:19 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Cielo Martinez.
07:46 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Paige Helms, Assist by Elizabeth Wang, goal number 3 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 4
-- MARIAN Foul on MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty (caused by Ellie Braman).
07:12 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Ellie Braman.
07:01 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa (caused by Elizabeth Wang).
06:27 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Paige Helms BLOCKED
06:22 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Emma Johnson.
06:18 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Emma Johnson.
06:12 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Lilly Parrott.
05:40 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang HIT POST
05:34 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elaina Phaneuf, SAVE Emma Johnson
05:29 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Emma Johnson (caused by Sierra Langkamp).
05:20 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Sierra Langkamp.
05:13 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke, Assist by Sierra Skack, goal number 3 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 5
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
04:29 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke, SAVE Emma Johnson
04:25 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke, Assist by Elizabeth Wang, goal number 4 for season.



Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 6
04:24 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Paige Helms.
03:55 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  McKenzie DeFord, goal number 1 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 7
-- MARIAN Draw control by MARIAN Chloe Yanez.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Chloe Yanez (caused by Teah Rupp).
03:34 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Teah Rupp.
03:32 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
02:58 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang, SAVE Emma Johnson
02:52 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa.
02:43 CARROLL Green card (1:00) on CARROLL  Paige Helms.
02:43 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
02:10 CARROLL Green card (1:00) on CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Chloe Yanez (caused by Keira Ruys).
01:43 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Devon Duym.
01:41 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
01:23 CARROLL Green card (1:00) on CARROLL  McKenzie DeFord.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Gianna PruDe (caused by Lauren Fricke).
00:27 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke.
00:25 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
15:00 0
14:28 CARROLL Free position attempt for CARROLL .
14:26 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang, Assist by Rebecca Hallman, goal number 5 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 8
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
13:33 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Sierra Skack, Assist by Elizabeth Wang, goal number 3 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 9
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
13:16 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
11:54 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Chloe Yanez WIDE
11:42 MARIAN Clock violation by MARIAN.
11:31 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
11:21 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Rebecca Hallman, Assist by Paige Helms, goal number 4 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 10
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang.
09:46 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Justice Cole.
09:41 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- CARROLL Foul on CARROLL  Sela McCarthy.
09:02 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin WIDE
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin (caused by Grace Tumilty).
08:29 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
08:27 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang (caused by Justice Cole).
07:28 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa.
07:25 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Justice Cole (caused by Grace Tumilty).
07:08 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang.
06:26 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa.
06:23 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Ellie Braman (caused by Grace Tumilty).
05:43 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
05:38 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
05:02 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang, SAVE Emma Johnson
04:53 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Emma Johnson.
04:48 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
-- MARIAN Foul on MARIAN Haylie Ochoa.



03:48 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang WIDE {free position shot}
03:31 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Paige Helms, SAVE Emma Johnson
03:25 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Paige Helms (MAN-UP), goal number 4 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 11
-- MARIAN Draw control by MARIAN Talia Bellotti.
02:14 MARIAN Green card (1:00) on MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin.
02:08 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
01:48 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Paige Helms WIDE
01:32 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Elizabeth Mueller (MAN-UP), Assist by Sierra Skack, goal number 1 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 12
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
00:14 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Rebecca Hallman, goal number 5 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 13
15:00 0
-- MARIAN Draw control by MARIAN Talia Bellotti.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Justice Cole.
14:42 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Sierra Langkamp.
14:23 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Emma Kimps.
13:48 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
13:36 CARROLL Green card (1:00) on CARROLL  Teah Rupp.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Tamar Molenaar.
12:45 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Devon Duym.
12:42 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Cielo Martinez.
11:17 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Lilly Fujioka (caused by Shaelyn Klassen).
11:04 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen.
10:56 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin (caused by Lauren Fricke).
10:33 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke.
10:31 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
10:13 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Elaina Phaneuf, Assist by Sierra Skack, goal number 3 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 14
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Sierra Skack.
08:32 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen (caused by Lilly Fujioka).
08:23 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Lilly Fujioka.
-- MARIAN Foul on MARIAN Justice Cole.
07:52 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Lilly Fujioka (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 0, Carroll (WI) 15
-- MARIAN Draw control by MARIAN Chloe Yanez.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Chloe Yanez.
06:23 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Sierra Skack (caused by Cielo Martinez).
05:56 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Cielo Martinez.
05:51 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Talia Bellotti (caused by Elizabeth Mueller).
04:49 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Elizabeth Mueller.
04:44 MARIAN Yellow card (2:00) on MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin.
04:39 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elaina Phaneuf HIT CROSSBAR
04:34 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Emma Johnson.
04:20 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
03:48 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Tamar Molenaar, SAVE Devon Duym
03:43 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Emma Kimps (caused by Cielo Martinez).
03:26 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen.
03:24 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen (caused by Lauren Fricke).
03:13 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke.



03:10 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Sierra Skack.
02:54 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Chloe Yanez.
02:50 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
02:24 CARROLL Yellow card (2:00) on CARROLL  Elizabeth Mueller.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Talia Bellotti.
-- MARIAN Foul on MARIAN Talia Bellotti.
01:15 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
00:52 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Elaina Phaneuf, SAVE Emma Johnson
00:49 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Talia Bellotti.
00:27 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
15:00 0
-- CARROLL Foul on CARROLL  Lauren Fricke.
14:01 MARIAN GOAL by MARIAN Chloe Yanez, goal number 3 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 1, Carroll (WI) 15
-- MARIAN Draw control by MARIAN Talia Bellotti.
-- CARROLL Foul on CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Merel Nagelkerke (caused by Grace Tumilty).
11:50 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
11:43 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  failed.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Lilly Parrott (caused by Chloe Yanez).
-- CARROLL Foul on CARROLL  Lilly Parrott.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Gianna PruDe (caused by Keira Ruys).
11:10 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Sierra Langkamp.
11:08 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Rebecca Hallman (caused by Cielo Martinez).
10:36 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Cielo Martinez.
10:34 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen (caused by Grace Tumilty).
09:58 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Grace Tumilty.
-- MARIAN Foul on MARIAN Gianna PruDe.
08:56 MARIAN Green card (1:00) on MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen.
-- CARROLL Foul on CARROLL  Lilly Fujioka.
08:27 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Talia Bellotti (caused by Rebecca Hallman).
07:36 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Rebecca Hallman.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Lauren Fricke (caused by Haylie Ochoa).
06:21 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Haylie Ochoa.
06:18 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
06:07 MARIAN GOAL by MARIAN Chloe Yanez, goal number 4 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 2, Carroll (WI) 15
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Paige Helms.
04:52 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd, goal number 1 for season.

Marian (Wis.) 2, Carroll (WI) 16
-- CARROLL Draw control by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Samantha Hurd (caused by Gianna PruDe).
02:56 MARIAN Yellow card (2:00) on MARIAN Elizabeth Van Ryzin.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Sierra Skack.
01:55 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Cielo Martinez.
01:51 CARROLL Yellow card (2:00) on CARROLL  Elizabeth Wang.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Shaelyn Klassen (caused by Devon Duym).
00:27 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Devon Duym.
00:25 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


